
Preliminary schedule for Team Sweden 

Camp Euro Hockey Challenge games  
Denmark-Sweden in Rungsted and  

Rødovre, Denmark, during April 10-15 2018 
TRE KRONOR 

 

 

Date Time Activity Venue  
 

Tue. Apr 10 09.00 Assembly  Arlanda T5 
 10.55 Departure with SK1421 Arlanda T5 
 12.05 Arrival to Copenhagen Kastrup airport 
  Transport to hotel  
 ~13.30 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.30 Bus to the arena (approx. 20 min) 
 17.00-18.30 Ice practice  Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 19.30 Bus to the hotel 
 20.00 Dinner  tba 
 
Wed. Apr 11 08.00-09.40 Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.40 Bus to the arena 
 11.00-12.30 Ice practice Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 13.30 Bus to the hotel 
 13.45 Lunch  Hotel 
 16.40 Bus to arena  
 18.00-19.30 Ice practice Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 20.30 Bus to hotel  
 20.45 Dinner  Hotel 
 

Thu. Apr 12 07.300-09.45 Breakfast  Hotel 
 10.00 Bus to arena  
 11.15-12.15 Ice practice Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 13.00 Bus to hotel  
 13.15 Lunch  Hotel 
 17.00 Pre game snack with pasta Hotel 
 17.30 Bus to arena  
 20.00 GAME  DEN - SWE Bitcoin Arena 
 22.45 Dinner  Bitcoin Arena 
 23.15 Bus to the hotel 
 

Fri. Apr 13 08.00-10.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 11.10 Bus to arena  
 12.30-14.00 Ice practice Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 15.00 Bus to hotel  
 15.15 Lunch  Hotel 
 19.30 Dinner  Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack Hotel 
 

Sat. Apr 14 08.00-10.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 11.00 Bus to arena  
 12.15-13.15 Ice practice Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 14.00 Bus to the hotel 
 14.15 Lunch  Hotel 
 17.00 Pre game snack with pasta Hotel 
 17.30 Bus to arena  
 20.00 GAME  DEN - SWE Rødovre Skøjte Arena 
 ~23.00 Bus to the hotel 
 ~23.30 Dinner  Hotel 
 

Sun. Apr 15 06.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 06.45 Bus to Kastrup airport  
 09.00 Departure with SK1418 Kastrup airport 
 10.10 Arrival to Stockholm Arlanda T5 
   Home journeys 
 


